Design Features
TORQUEMASTER BNL 2300 Series servo motors are rated from 50 oz.-in. to 140
oz.-in. with speeds and torque stability up to 10,000 RPM— accommodating
DC bus voltages up to 325 volts. They utilize the latest in high performance
Neodymium, permanent magnet technology, and are available in several
standard windings (as well as custom windings) to meet your most
demanding applications.
Each servo motor in the TORQUE-MASTER 2300 Series is ruggedly designed

2. Standard encoders are dual channel line driver output with a marker pulse and complementary outputs.
3. Brakes are for holding static loads and not designed to stop moving loads. Standard coils are 24 volts DC.
BNL ORDERING INFORMATION – (For Standard Options)
BNL23 XX X XX X      XXX
STALL TORQUE
05 = 50 oz-in
10 = 100 oz-in
15 = 120 oz-in
20 = 140 oz-in
WINDINGS
T = 10 V/Krpm (KT = 13.4 oz-in/Amp)
A = 20 V/Krpm (KT = 26.8 oz-in/Amp)
B = 30 V/Krpm (KT = 40.5 oz-in/Amp)
COMMUTATION/FEEDBACK (see note 2)
HA = Hall Sensor only
Modular Encoder
Commutating    Count     Non-Comm*
CC = 500 MC
CD = 1000 MD
CE = 1024 ME
CF = 2500 MF
CG = 2000 MG
---- Special ----
ENGINEERING
MODIFICATIONS
MOUNTING (see note 1)
A = NEMA 23 Flange with 0.375"
Dia. x 0.81" long shaft, .63” long flat
D = NEMA 23 Flange with 0.250" Dia.
x 0.81" long shaft, .63" long flat
M = Metric IEC72 Flange w/M8J6 shaft
S =  Special Flange and shaft
B = Same as “A”, no flat
E = Same as “D”, no flat
EXAMPLE: BNL23 05 T CD A 000
MODEL/FRAME ENGINEERING MODIFICATIONS
50 OZ.-IN. STALL TORQUE
WINDING MOUNTING FEATURES
COMMUTATION
*includes Hall Sensor Commutation
Hollow Shaft Encoder
Commutating Count Non-Comm*
PC = 500 QC
PD = 1000 QD
PE = 1024 QE
PF = 2500 QF
PG = 2000 QG
---- Special ----
(includes encoder mounting provision)
Encoder Mounting
(2) 4--40  on  1.812 BC; .375 Dia. Shaft
TERMINATION CHART
MOTOR/CABLE CODE
Function Wire Color
Motor M1 White
Motor M2 Black
Motor M3 Red
G-round Green
HALL CONNECTIONS
+5-24V Red
Common Black
H1 Yellow
H2 Orange
H3 Green
Note: Separate drain wires for motor power and halls
BNL_2300-BP:Brush series 2100  1/25/13  12:53 PM  Page 1
MTI-Torque Systems
8201 109th St. Suite 500
Pleasant Prairie, WI 53158